UNOFFICIAL COPY

;

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND

PLEASE RETURN TO:

KIMBERLY K. ENDERS, RESQ.

100 WEST MONKOE STREET #1500 e g .5
v - . TIDLL TRAN BSY4 12722793 10308300

86§ M-S -3 287
(DO COUNTY RCCOKDER

03053287

Thig (instrument ie a Loan Modification Agreemant ("Modifica-
tion") among “ha First Natlonal Bank of Chicago, a national banking
asgoclation, as ‘successor to Flrot Chicago Bank of Oak Park
("Lender"), 464 Nortk Auatin Partnership, an Illinois partnership
("Partnership"), Fredrick) Dahmer and Russell S. Stephenson.
Partnership, Fredrick Dahmce and Russell S. Stephenson are
collectively referred to as "Borrnowers'.

EECITALGES:

A. On May 11, 1992, Borrowers_ rxecuted and delivered to
First Chicago Bank of Oak pPark a Promlssory Note in the amount of
5460,000 ("Note"). The Note was executed (o evidence a loan
("Loan") by First Chicago Bank of Oak Park to Borvowers,

B. To secure the Note, on May 11, 1992, Borroweis executed
and delivered to Lender, among other documents, a Real Fstate
Mortgage and Assignment of Rents covering the real estate legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Real Estate"), which was
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds on May 15, 1992 as Document No.

92338337 and re-recorded July 24, 1992 as Document No. 92544588

{"Mortgage") .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.
o
g
Kol
)
!
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. Borrowers have requested Lender to modify the interest
rate and payments oet forth in the Note and presently charged and
paid on the Loan. Lender is agreeable to this request subject to
the covenants, conditione and restrictions of record.

NOW, THEREPFORE, in consideration of good and valuable con-
sideration the recaipt of which in hareby acknowledged the parties
agree ua _follows:

1. Toa Note 1s hareby modified and amended in its entirety
by the Revised Promlssory Note in the amount of $452,881 ("Revised
Note"), a copy ot which is attached hereto as Exhibit B, The
Mortgage is hereby modifled and amended to secure the Revined Note
and all references to the Note in the Mortgage are modified and
amended to refer to the Reviged Note in place of the Note,

2, This Modification shall be effective upon Lender's
receipt of this Modification executed oy the parties hereto and the
Reviged Note executed by Borrowern,

3. Borrowers hereby alflrm thelr oblications to pay Lender
the outstanding indebtedness of the Loan evidencved by the Revised
Note and to perform all covenants and conditions conlained in the
Mortgage and the other documents evidencing and securing the Loan.
Borrowers agree to execute such documents as Lender deems necugsary
to secure Lender’'s lien on its collateral.

4. Lender shall record this Modification forthwith. Ae a
condition precedent to this Modification, Borrowers shall provide
Lender with an endormement to its title insurance policy which

extends the effective date of the policy to the date of recording




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

of this Modification and reflects that Borrowers are the fee simple
owners of the Real Estate and the Real Estate is subject only to
the Mortgage as modified by this Modification and other matters as
set forth in Lender's title insurance policy insuring the Mortgage.

5. Thie Modificatiocn shall constitute an amendment of the
Note and the Mortgage and wherever in sald instruments or in any
other inctrument evidencing or securing the indebtedness evidenced
by the Note or the Revised Note (collectively "Loan Documents”)
reference is wede to the Loan Documents aforesaid, such reference
shall be deemed a_reference to such Loan Documents as hereby
modified and amended. .All other provisions of the Loan Documents
remain unchanged. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner
affect the lien or priority of the Mortgage or the covenants,
conditicns and agreements therela) contained or contained in the
Loan Documents.

6. In the event of any conflict between any of the provi-
sions of the Loan Documents and this inatrumesat, the provisions of
this instrument shall control.

7. Borrowers hereby renew, remake and affirm the represeanta-
tions and warranties contalned in the Loan Documente o9 of the
execution hereof.

8. Borrowers hersby agree to pay all of Lender’s uxpensep
arising out of and ln connection with this Modification Including,
but not limited to, title insurance premiums, recording fees and
attorneys’' fees performed in the preparation of necessary documen-

tation.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
s

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the partiens hereto have axecuted this

Modification on I)L&EnﬂitﬁAL/ , 1991,

L4

LENDER 1

The Flrst National Bank of Chicago,

a national bapking a
successor, Ko Flrst C
Oak Par \\‘

IS \Mi HLJ“)L))T
ATTEST: (f 2(“,4. /// y
ITS % L 2 L

BORROWERS :

4904, North Austin Partnership, an
1llinois partnership

{// Ur (/ /X// AL

F edrlc uahmnr, rtner

,Ad,)w

useell S. StepbaNAOn, Partnﬂr

2NZECOT)

$1,..\fnbc\dahmrr\moditice




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY

,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 88
: OP

comy or geok )
A 1A B YARLA , & Notary bublic {n and for the State and County afore-
said, do heraby certify that [uunal b 20\ (" and ,Uﬂ,ﬂi&j’:},ﬁﬁu‘gf. &f._‘, ‘
tagy, respnctively, of The Pirut National nank of

President andf\/, Y 1Yo oigs]) BoQxs
Chicago, auccesgsor to Pirst Chicago Bank of Oak Park, a national banking amsociation,

personally known to me to be the same persons whose namss are subscribed to tne fore:
going instrumeant, appeaied before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the mald instrument as their own froe and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein aet forth,

GlVEN under my hand and N 'vﬂ\ﬂt‘ﬂ L\ , 1993,
U ormicrn o
wall v o Wkl
Notary Pul.r, 1t o Bho - Notary Fublic
| My commu',mnhpnw L122/9% y

SSEGOLH




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DPESCRIPRTION:

Lots 4 and.5 in Block 36 in the Village of Ridgeland, a Subdivision of
the East % ~f the East % of Section 7, and the Northwest ¥ and the West
% of the Southwest ¥ of Section 8, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

COMMONLY KNOWN AS:~_464 North Austin, Oak Park, Illinois 60302
P.I.N.: 16-08-123-029

S SN INY

’
s




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

PROMIESSORY NOTE
("Revimsed Note")

$452,881.00 ' i993

FOR VALUE RECBIVED the undersigned, 464 North Austin
Partnership, an Illinois partnership, Fredrick Dahmer and Russel]
S. Stephenson (collectively "Borrowers"), jointly and severally
promise to pay to the order of The First National Bank of Chicago,
a nat.ional banking association (sald Bank and each succassive owner
and holder of this Note being hereinafter called "Holder"), the
principal sum of Four Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred
Eighty Cae ($452,881.00) Dollars, or so much thereof as may from
time to (ine be outstanding hereunder, together with interest on
the balance of principal from time to time remaining unpaid, in the
amounts, at tie rates and on the dates hereafter set forth.

The rate ol interest payable on this Note will change from
time to time as hereefter provided. Monthly payments on account of
this Note are to be made in such amounts as are appropriate to
amortize the amount of $460,000 by the level payment amortization
method, over a term or 300 months commencing on July 1, 1992,
adjusted, however, from Cine to time as the rate of interest
changes. Payments on account of this Note shall be made as

tollows:

{a) On December 1, 1923, and on the first day of each
meonth thereafter to and including November 1, 1998, there shall be
paid the amcunt of §3,562.60 , which ‘rhall be applied first to
interest at the rate of 8.0% per zunum and the balance to

principal.

(b) On November 1, 1938 ("Adjustmeni-Date"), the rate of
interest on this Note shall be adjusted ("Adjustad Rate") to a rate
determined by adding 2.75% to the average of ylelds for the month
of September next preceding the Adjustment Date on aziively traded
U.S. Government Securitiss, Five-Year Treasury, Constap. Maturities
as published in the Federal Reserve Statistical Releune (H.15,
Selected Interest Rates Report).

(c}) On December 1, 1998, and on the first day of each
succeeding month thereafter to and including the Maturity Date,
there shall be paid on account of this Note the appropriate amount
required to amortize, by the level payment amortization method, the
remaining principal balance on the Adjustment Date, at the Adjusted
Rate, over the number of months determined by deducting from 300
months the number of months elapsed from July 1, 1992 to the most
recent Adjustment Date.

Page 1 of 4 Pages
EXHIBIT B

STCGOfY

F )
o




UOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CO,!:’Y

. (d) On June 1, 2002 ("Maturity Date"), the principal
balance together wlth all accrued interest and all other amounts
due hereunder shall be paid.

In the event prior to any Adjustment Date the United States
shall discontinue publlcation of the Faderal Reserve Statlistical
Releage, the adjuatment provided for in subparagraph (b) above
shall be made based upon such index as shall be, in the reasonable
judgment of Holder, comparable to the index provided for in said
subparagraph (b). In the event the index solected by the Holder ia
ot acceptable to Borrowers, the interest rute previously in affect
shail continue to be in effect for an additional period of two
monthe” aid monthly payments shall continue in the same amount,
During such period of two months Borrowers and Holder shall nego-
tiate an ‘accaptable rate of interest and a mutually acceptable
method of decvsrmining a rate of interest for future adjustments.
Should the partiecs reach an agreement the monthly payments for the
preceding two monches shall be adjusted and monthly payments shall
be calculated based upon such agreement. Should the parties not
reach an agreement witchin such two months, then the principal
baiance, together with il accrued interest and all other amounts
due hereunder, shall be dvne and payable, and shall be pald on the
tenth day following the expiration of such two-month period.

Interest shall be computed on the basis of a 360-day year and
shall be paid on the basls of « ye2ar having 360 days.

The balance due on account ot tbis Note may be prepaid, with-
out premium or penalty, in whole or in part and all accrued inter-
est hereon shall be payable and shall be paid on the date of

prepayment. .

Payment upon this Note shall be made in-lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of <chis Note may from
time to time in writing appeoint and in the absenCce of such appoint-
ment, shall be made at the offices of The First National Bank of
Chicago, 1048 Lake Street, Oak Park, Illinoile 60301,

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest is not paid within ten (10)
days after the date the same is due, the undersigned promizes to
pay a "Late Charge" of five (5%) percent of the amount so overdue
to defray the expense incident to handling any such delinguent

payment or payments.

This Note 1is executed pursuant to a Loan Modification
Agreement and modifies and amends in its entirety that certain
Promissory Note dated May 11, 1992, in the principal amount of
$460,000.00, payable to the order of First Chicago Bank of Oak Park
of which Lender is the successor in interest. This Note is secured
by an instrument entitled "Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents" ("Mortgage"), among other documents, executed and delivered

Page ¢ of 4 Pages
EXHIBIT B




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

/

May 11, 1992, which Mortgage was recorded as Document No. 92338337
and re-recorded as Document No. 92544588 and is# modified by the

Loan Modification Agreement.

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice, the
principal sum remaining unpaid hereon, together with accrued inter-
est, shall be and become at once due and payable in the case of
default for fifteen (15) days in the payment of principal or inter-
est when due in accordance with the terms hereof ¢r upon the occur-
rence of any "Event of Default" under the Mortgage.

Undar the provisions of the Mortgage the unpaid balance here-
under mayv, at the option of the Holder, be accelerated and become
due and pavable forthwith upon the happening of certain events as
set forth'thorein. The Mortgage is, by this reference, incorpor-
ated hereirn’in-ites entirety and notice is given of such possibility

of acceleratioti

The principai hereof, including each installment of principal,
ghall bear interest 2fter the occurrence of an event of default,
not cured within the” applicable cure period, at the annual rate
(herein called the "Default Rate") determined by adding three (3%)
percentage points to the in.erest rate then required to be paid, as
abcve provided, on the principal balance.

Borrowers waive notice of dafault, presentment, notice of dis-
honor, protest and notice of protsst.

If this Note is placed in the hardp of an attorney for collec-
tion or is collected through any legal jproceeding, the undersigned
promise to pay all costs incurred by Baik in connection therewith
including, but not limited to, court costs, litigation expense and

reascnable attorneys’' fees.

Payments received on account of this Note shall be applied
first to the payment of any amounts due pursuant to the next pre-
ceding paragraph, necondly to interest and Late Cheiges and the

balance to principal.

Funds representing the proceeds of the indebtedness ‘evidenced
herein which are disbursed by Holder by mall, wire tranuf»r or
other delivery to Borrowers, Escrowees or otherwise for the benefit
of Borrowers shall, for all purposes, be deemed outstanding here-
under and received by Borrowers as of the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or cther delivery, and interest shall accrue and be
payable upon such funds from and after the date of such maliing,
wire transfer or other delivery until repaid to Holder, notwith-
standing the fact that such funds may not at any time have been
remitted by such Escrowees to the Borrowers.

Time is of the essence of this Note and each provision hereof,

Page ) of 4 Pages
EXHIBIT B

SEECoRg

L4
—




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

' Borrowers knowingly, voluntarily and intentionally walve
irrevocably the right they may have to trial by jury with respect
to any legal proceeding based hereon, or arising out of, under or
in connection with this Note, Mortgage or any of the other obliga-
tions, or the collateral secured by the Security Documents, or any
agreement, executed or contemplated to be executed in conjunction
herewith or any courme cf conduct or course of dealing, in which
Holder and Borrowers are adverse parties. This provision is a
material inducement for Holder in granting any financial

accommodation to Borrowers,

464 North Austin Bar&&erahip.
an Illinois partpership

AN
Fredrick pap@erénPartner
o
Russell 5, SYepherson, Partner
e ///>\ )
V7

7SR
Fredrick Daﬁ@erLUiﬁdividuuliy

(N

rursell R. Stephensorn,
individually’

f:\...fnbc\dahmer\note.rev

Page 4 of 4 Pages
EXHIBIT B




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Te
z,
N
92
g
=
- d
&




